

Palomar Teen Leaders Commitment

We will accept an email approval from a parent and or school principal in place of their signature. These can be sent to **teenboard@palomarokc.org**. Make sure the email includes the applicant's name and the approver's name.

This form must be signed (digitally) by all three parties as indicated and returned to Palomar by June 15, 2023. Please **keep a copy** of this form for your records.

Applicant Name (Please Print):
As the applicant,
I understand that if I am admitted to the Palomar Teen Board, I will be given a space in
the program that will become unavailable to other applicants. Consequently, I intend to accept
admission and participate fully in the Palomar Teen Board. Further, I understand that my primary
responsibility is school, and that I am responsible for arranging and completing any missing or
late schoolwork with each of my teachers as necessary if Teen Board activities occur during the
school day.
As the parent/guardian and school administrator/counselor,
I understand and consent that this student may miss school as a member of this Teen
Board and understand that the student will be responsible for arranging and completing
schoolwork as necessary.
As the applicant and parent/guardian,
I understand that students selected for the programs must attend the mandatory Opening
Session as shown in the calendar below. Missing any part of the Opening Session will result in
the student's removal from the program. Applicants who cannot attend the Opening Session
should withdraw their applications.
Further, I understand that more than three unexcused absences from the Palomar Teen
Board meetings will result in automatic removal from the program. Students who miss the
Palomar Teen Leaders sessions may have make-up work assigned and may be required to explain
the reason for the absence to the appropriate Palomar Teen Leaders committee member.
• • •
Applicant's Signature
Date
Parent/Guardian's Signature
Date
School Administrator/ Counselor Signature

Date